GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh

GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh

DOG NAME
Summerwind's Rumor Has It
Foxfair Rudy Valentino
Ruttkay Chance
Karina's You Can't Stop The Beat
KJ's Hot Date
Nightwind's Little Ricky
Karolina Bonnyvale Meant To Be
Trumpet's It's Good To Be King
Showtyme's Happy Feet
Daimler's Caviar Dreams
KJ's Dream Date
Trumpet's Gimme Back My Bullets
Sprookje Lunar Appellation
Cascadia Playing Charades At Shamrock
Skyline's Path Of Least Resistance
Trumpet's Winner Takes It All
Twin Trees Shoot For The Moon
lkon's Cha-Ching
Wyndjamr's Winward Isle RN
Klitsa's Little Big Mann
Wund-R Y's Best Kept Secret
Windrift's Money Maker
Trumpet's You Could Be Mine
Keenorth All About U Haiti RN
Legend's Breaking Rules At Earlscamp

* Indicates specialty win

KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of dogs defeated at group, BISS and BOSS levels.

American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2013 - December 31, 2013
KCA Top 25 Show Dogs

OWNER
J Gauchat-Hargis/J Hargis
H Myers/D Lynch
M McLoughlin
V Louie/C Waddell
K Dowd
M Moriarty/D Beurmann
B Stroud/P Stroud/D Bosch
B Blankenship
L Hooper
T Benz/D Benz
K Dowd
B Blankenship
S Sorice/M Sorice
T Cook/B Cook
S Cromer Berman/G Berman
V Louie/C Waddell/B Blankenship
K Evasuik
K Fleischer
A Williams/R Skinner
G Jones/B Wilson
T VanSchyndel
T Gum/R Gum
B Blankenship
E Fortino
D Cox/J Clymer/S Anton

All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

All owners must have been KCA members the entire year the dog is campaigned to be eligible for KCA Top Awards
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BOB
P
89*
54*
92
40+
42
24
41%
21
Lre
13*
13*
83*
28
14
17

23*
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BOS
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2
0
2
1
0
0
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1
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3
0
gk
0
9
22

TOTAL
DOGS
DEFEATED
7163
2238
2187
1716
1675
1253
957
944
675
566
548
431
419
361
358
353
343
333
324
321
310
303
292
278
271
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DOG NAME
GCh KJ's Dream Date
GCh Cascadia Playing Charades At Shamrock
GCh Keenorth All About U Haiti RN
GCh Thistledown Chautauqua Lace
GCh Wyndjamr's No Jibe Talking
GCh Jen'NDi's Foolish Games
GCh Bonnyvales Simply Amazing
KJ's Chubby Cheeks
GCh Showtyme Admiraal Get Your Fluffy On
GCh Raylen's Razzle Dazzle Rose

* Indicates specialty win

American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2013 - December 31, 2013
KCA Top 10 Show Bitches

OWNER BIS RBIS GR1 GR2 GR3 GR4 BOB
K Dowd B 0 0 1 1 1 1 13*
T Cook/B Cook B 0 0 1 2 0 1 28
E Fortino B 0 0 0 0 0 2 6
S Johnson/G Johnson/l Maxwell B 0 0 0 0 2 0 5
R Skinner/K Skinner B 0 0 0 0 0 1 10*
J McClure B 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
D Bosch/D Smith B 0 0 0 0 1 0 12
J Perkins/K Dowd B 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
L Hooper/S Woodliffe/S De Bruin B 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
L Dankert B 0 0 0 0 1 0 6

KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of dogs defeated at group, BISS and BOSS levels.
All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards
All owners must have been KCA members the entire year the dog is campaigned to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

BOS
g**
22

20**
36
18

TOTAL
DOGS
DEFEATED
548
361
278
180
143
119
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GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
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GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh
GCh

DOG NAME
KJ's Hot Date
Sprookje Lunar Appellation
Summerwind's Rumor Has It
Keenorth All About U Haiti RN
Trumpet's Gimme Back My Bullets
Windrift's Money Maker
Jen'NDi's Foolish Games
Legend's Breaking Rules At Earlscamp
Trumpet's It's Good To Be King
Daimler's Caviar Dreams
Wyndjamr's Winward Isle RN
Ruttkay Chance
KJ's Dream Date
Cornerstone's Lover Of My Soul
Wyndjamr's No Jibe Talking
Showtyme's Happy Feet
Foxfair Rudy Valentino
Cascadia Playing Charades At Shamrock
Trumpet's Winner Takes It All
Karina's You Can't Stop The Beat
Thistledown Chautauqua Lace
Skyline's Path Of Least Resistance
Wund-R Y's Best Kept Secret
Showtyme Admiraal Get Your Fluffy On
lkon's Cha-Ching

* Indicates specialty win
KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of Kees defeated at BOB and BOS levels.
All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

All owners must have been KCA members the entire year the dog is campaigned to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2013 - December 31, 2013
KCA TOP 25 KEESHONDEN

OWNER
K Dowd
S Sorice/M Sorice
J Gauchat-Hargis/J Hargis
E Fortino
B Blankenship
T Gum/R Gum
J McClure
D Cox/J Clymer/S Anton
B Blankenship
T Benz/D Benz
A Williams/R Skinner
M McLoughlin
K Dowd
J Leiker/D Leiker
R Skinner/K Skinner
L Hooper
H Myers/D Lynch
T Cook/B Cook
V Louie/C Waddell/B Blankenship
V Louie/C Waddell
S Johnson/G Johnson/l Maxwell
S Cromer Berman/G Berman
T VanSchyndel
L Hooper/S Woodliffe/S De Bruin
K Fleischer
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BOB
40***
83*
97***

13*
17

13
41**
11***
23*
54*
13*

10*
21
89*
28
17
92

14

w

11*

TOTAL KEES
DEFEATED
654
486
471
372
294
241
225
213
199
190
189
186
163
156
155
140
137
128
123
123
116
111
108
106
105
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American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2013 - December 31, 2013
KCA TOP 10 KEESHOND BITCHES

DOG NAME OWNER
GCh Keenorth All About U Haiti RN E Fortino
GCh Jen'NDi's Foolish Games J McClure
GCh KJ's Dream Date K Dowd
GCh Cornerstone's Lover Of My Soul J Leiker/D Leiker
GCh Wyndjamr's No Jibe Talking R Skinner/K Skinner
GCh Cascadia Playing Charades At Shamrock T Cook/B Cook
GCh Thistledown Chautauqua Lace S Johnson/G Johnson/l Maxwell
GCh Showtyme Admiraal Get Your Fluffy On L Hooper/S Woodliffe/S De Bruin
GCh Wild Winds Ramblin' Rose At Markwright M Meyer

GCh AsStarz Through The Looking Glass CGC D Stekli/K Barker/L Burnett/D Dermer

* Indicates specialty win
KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of Kees defeated at BOB and BOS levels.
All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

All owners must have been KCA members the entire year the dog is campaigned to be eligible for KCA Top Awards
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BOS
20**
5*
9**
12
18
22
36
11*
10
9*

TOTAL KEES
DEFEATED
372
225
163
156
155
128
116
106
91
71
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